

KK-C-300C  
AMENDMENT-2  
March 15, 1972  
SUPERSEDING  
Int. Amendment-1 (Army-GL)  
October 26, 1971

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

CHAMOIS, LEATHER, SHEEPSKIN, OIL TANNED

This amendment which forms a part of Federal Specification KK-C-300C, dated 13 June 1969, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

PAGE 1

Paragraph 2.1, under "Federal Specifications", line 2: Delete "Box, Fiberboard" and substitute "Boxes, Shipping, Fiberboard."

Lines 3 and 4: Delete "PPP-F-320 - Fiberboard; Corrugated and Solid, Sheet Stock (Container Grade), and Cut Shapes".

PAGE 2

Paragraph 2.2, lines 4 through 11: Delete and substitute the following:

"National Motor Freight Traffic Association, Inc., Agent

National Motor Freight Classification

(Application for copies should be addressed to the American Trucking Associations, Inc., Tariff Order Section, 1616 P Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20036.)

Uniform Classification Committee, Agent

Uniform Freight Classification

(Application for copies should be addressed to the Uniform Classification Committee, Room 1106, 222 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606.)"

PAGE 6

Paragraph 4.2.2.2, footnote 3, line 1: Delete "Thickness of class 2 and class 2" and substitute "Thickness of class 1 and class 2".

FSC 8330

KK-C-300C  
Amendment-2

PAGE 7

Paragraph 4.3, Examination of preparation for delivery requirements. Change paragraph number to "4.2.3".

Line 5: Delete "sealed" and substitute "closed".

Under "Defect", line 1: After the word "size," insert "location,".

Paragraph 4.3, End item testing: Delete 6th sentence and substitute "The lot shall be rejected if any failure occurs for water-gasoline separation or any lot average or composite test result fails to meet the specified requirements."

PAGE 11

Paragraph 5.2.1, line 5: Delete "PPP-F-320" and substitute "PPP-B-636".

Line 6: Delete "by means of tape,".

Paragraph 5.2.2.1, line 5: After the word "to" insert "type CF,".

Paragraph 5.2.2.1.1, line 1: Delete "or V3s" and substitute ", V3s or V4s".

Last sentence: Delete last sentence in entirety.

Paragraph 5.2.3, line 3: After the word "Uniform" insert "Freight"; and after the word "National" insert "Motor".

PAGE 12

Following paragraph 6.5: Delete "MILITARY CUSTODIANS" and all information thereafter and substitute the following:

"MILITARY CUSTODIANS:

Army - GL  
Navy - SA  
Air Force - 82

Review activities:

Army - MD

User activities:

Army - AV  
Navy - MC

Preparing activity:

Army - GL  
Civil Agency Coordinating Activities

**USDA - ARS  
GSA - FBS**